[¶13] Here, the corrected summary real estate disposition judgment included 

the following legal description: 

The real property is located at 9725 94th St. S.E., Ellendale, 

North Dakota 58436 and legally described as: 

Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Ten (10), Township 

One Hundred Twenty-Nine (129), Range Sixty-Two (62) 

[¶14] Under N.D.C.C. § 14-05-24.2(6), the summary real estate disposition 

judgment controls if there is a conflict between it and the divorce judgment. 

While the divorce judgment did not explicitly include a legal description of the